8 Relays -  E lectromechanical  Pr inted Circui t  Board
S e c t i o n
 www.magnecraft.com    847-441-2540
SE
C
TI
O
N

NONC COM
NONC COM NO COM
Part Number Builder
CIRCUIT BOARD PIN SPACING
VIEWED FROM COMPONENT SIDE
(TOP VIEW)
Standard Part Numbers
0.1 IN GRID
(2.54 MM)
CIRCUIT BOARD PIN SPACING
0.5 MAX
(12.7)
0.81 MAX
(20.49)
0.39 MAX
(10)
0.14
(3.5) 0.02 DIA. (0.5)
2 COIL TERMINALS
0.015 X 0.03
(0.4 X 0.8)
3 PLACES
TERMINAL WIRING (BOTTOM VIEW)
SPST-NO
276AXX
SPDT
276XAX
–+ –+
COIL –+
NONC COM
NONC COM NO COM
DRAWING AND PIN SPACING ENLARGED TO 200% OF ACTUAL SIZE
www.magnecraft.com    847-441-2540
SE
C
TI
O
N
 8
276
Series
276
XAX
Contact Configuration
AXX = SPST - NO
XAX = SPDT
H
Type of Seal
H = Epoxy Sealed
-12
Coil Voltage
5 = 5VDC
6 = 6VDC
12 = 12VDC
24 = 24VDC
D
Current Type
D = DC Coil
Contact Configuration
SPST-NO
SPST-NO
SPST-NO
SPST-NO
SPDT
SPDT
SPDT
SPDT
Nominal Input Voltage
5 VDC
6 VDC
12 VDC
24 VDC
5 VDC

8/15
Magnecraf t  Solut ion Guide 105A Magnecraf t  Solut ion Guide 105A
Part Number Builder
UL Recognized
File No. E191122
976AXXH
976XAXH
976XXAH
~
~
~
~
~
976AXX97H
976XAX97H
976XXA97H
976XXBH
976XBXH
~
~
SE
C
TI
O
N
 8
976
Series
976
97
Construction
97 = 20A Single Pole Relay
Blank = Not 20A Construction
H
Type of Seal
H = Epoxy Sealed
XBX
Contact Configuration
AXX = SPST - NO
XAX = SPDT
XBX = DPDT
976 Relay Slim-Line PCB Mount Relay/One and Two Pole 5 - 20 Amp Rated (DC and AC)
Units
A
V
Resistive
Resistive
V
V
VA
W
ms
V
V
°C
°C
g-n
g-n
grams
12 Amp
SPDT
Silver Alloy
12
300
12A @ 240
50/60Hz (NO)
10A @ 240
50/60Hz (NO)
12A @ 30V (NO)
10A @ 30V (NC)
6….240
3….110

8/19
Magnecraf t  Solut ion Guide 105A Magnecraf t  Solut ion Guide 105A
Part Number Builder
UL Recognized
File No. E258297
        5 Amp, Style RE1C1 and RE1C2
        10 Amp, Style RE1C1
        10 Amp, Style R1C4
        10 Amp, Style R1C4
Standard Part Numbers
RE1C1 and R1C4
0.31
(7.95) 0.84
(21.41)
0.53
(13.46)
0.59
(15.09)
RE1C2
1.05
(26.57)
1.02
(25.78)0.51
(12.89)
DIMENSIONS SHOWN IN INCHES AND (MILLIMETERS)
0.76 MAX
(19.3)
1.14 MAX
(29.1)
0.21
(5.3)
0.26
(6.5)
1.25 MAX
(31.7)
0.18 TYP.
(4.72)
0.59
(15)
0.45
(11.5)
0.09
(2.5)
1.34 MAX
(34.1)
0.92
(23.2)
0.56
(14.2)
0.33
(8.3)
1.25 MAX
(31.7)
0.31
(7.9)
0.15
(3.8)
0.84
(21.4)
0.54
(13.8)
0.59
(15)
0.38
(9.63)
1.02
(25.7)
0.13
(3.3)
0.76
(19.3)
STYLE RE1C1
STYLE RE1C2